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Duplex 8 shaped Cable
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Duplex 8 shaped cable use ®900um or ®600pm tight buffer fibre as optical communication medium, the tight
buffer fibre wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a
figure 8 PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant) jacket.
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O Tightbuffer fibre easy of stripping
RESEAS BTHEEA

O Tight buffer fibre has excellent flame-retardant performance
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© Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have excellent tensile strength
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© Figure 8structure jacket facilitate embranchment
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©O The outerjacket material has many advantages such as anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation,

flame-retardantand harmless to environment etc.
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© Duplex Optical fibre jumper or pigtail
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O Indoorriser leveland plenum level cable distribution
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O Interconnect between instruments, communication equipments
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Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2, ICEA-596, GR-409, IEC 60794-2-10/11, etc.; and PVC cable meet the
requirements of UL approval OFNR and OFNP; Different LSZH jacket meet IEC 60332-1 or |[EC 60332-3C or OFNR
certification.
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; i i i Bending Radi
CableModel  Cable Diameter Cable Weight (Ref) (kg/km) Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius

(Ref) REBE R TBE Diameter  JiFilfAn SHER SR
FHES g s ExksE  Long/Shortterm Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
: PVC Jacket LSZH Jacket i P E {HR. a1 s WS
(mm) PVCIPE LSZHIFE (Hm) (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
1.6 (3.4+0.3) X(1.6+0.3) 4.8 5.3 60050 40/80 100/500 60/30
19  (4.0+03)x(1.9+03) 8.0 8.7 900+50 60/100 100/500 60/30
2.8 (5.84+0.3) X (2.8+0.3) 11.6 14.8 900%50 60/100 100/500 60/30
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Fiber Type bl Effective Mode10 Gbit/s Ethernet  Minimum
Yesren 1310/1550nm 850/1300nm OFL Bandwidth Link Length Bend Radius
. - : . BENHE BWEAHE  10GHAMERKE BSHER
L Typical Maximum  Typical Maximum
Condition Value Value Value Value
£ A RA A @Al 850/1300nm 850nm 850nm /
Yt dB/km  dB/km  dB/km  dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km m mm
G652D0 0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 - = - _ _ 35
G657A1 0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 — - — — — 10
G657A2 0.36/0.22  0.5/0.4 - — _ _ _ g
50/125 = — 3.0/1.0  3.5/1.5 >500/500 = = 30
62.5/125 = z 3.0/1.0  3.5/1.5 >200/500 = = 30
om3 = — 3.0/1.0  3.5/15 >1500/500 >2000 <300 30
omé4 e = 3.0/1.0  3.5/1.5 >3500/500 =4700 <550 30




